Maturity analysis of contractual undiscounted cash-flows on financial liabilities at reporting date:

2012

Trade and other payables

2011

Trade and other payables

(iii) Interest rate risks:

Up to 6 6- 12

months months

(40.968)

(40,968)

(33,592)

(33,592)

1 - 3 >3

years Years Total

(40,968)

(40,968)

(33,592)

(33,592)

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair values and cash-flows of Union's financial instruments will be

affected by changes in the market interest rates.

The management of the Union believes that the risk of interest rate movement would not have material

impact on Union's operations.

26

UNITED FIREFIGHTERS UNION OF AUSTRALIA WEST AUSTRALIAN BRANCH

ABN 31 367 577 278

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2012

17. Financial Risk Management (continued)

Sensitivity of Union's financial instruments to changes in market interest rates:

Interest rate risk

Carrying + 25 basis points - 25 basis points

2012

Cash & cash equivalents

Total increase I (decrease)

2011

Cash & cash equivalents

Total (decrease) I increase

amount

1,315,991

1,068,074

Profit

$

3,290

3,290

2,670

2,670

Equity Profit Equity

$ $ $

3,290 (3,290) (3.290)

3,290 (3,290) (3,290)

2,670 (2,670) (2,670)

2,670 (2,670) (2,670)

A 25 basis point movement is considered as an appropriate measure for sensitivity as the market
interest rates have settled down, and management's assessment of the publicly available economic
information.

18. Notice required under the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009

In accordance with the requirements of the Fair Work (Registered Organisations) Act 2009, the

attention of members is drawn to the following provision of subsections (1), (2), and (3) of section 272-

Information to be provided to members or General Manager, which reads as follows:

(1) A member of a reporting unit, or the General Manager, may apply to the reporting unit for